LIFESIGNS INC. - PROVIDE SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER SERVICES

Kym Karas-Huffman (323) 550-4242

General Fee Rate Schedule (for requests made greater than 72 business hours in advance of date of service):

- 1. ASL, PSE, SEE & ORAL: \$75.00 per hour with a 2 hour on-site minimum.
- 2. Tactile (deaf/blind), Tri-Lingual (Spanish, English and ASL), CDI (Certified Deaf Interpreter.) \$80.00 per hour with a 2 hour on-site minimum.

Emergency Rates will be charged for any service requested with less than 72 business hours advanced notice. Emergency rates are as follows:

- 1. ASL, PSE, SEE & ORAL: \$85.00 per hour with a 2 hour on-site minimum.
- 2. Tactile (deaf/blind), Tri-Lingual (Spanish, English and ASL), CDI (Certified Deaf Interpreter.) \$90.00 per hour with a 2 hour on-site minimum.
- 3. Emergency On-Call (after-hours) services: \$105.00 per hour. On-call assignments are billed Portal-to-Portal. Cancellations that incur in route will be billed for the 2-hour minimum or the Portal-to-Portal time, whichever is longer.

Drive Time: Due to the distance of assignment location, any job over 30 miles from LIFESIGNS or the nearest regional office will be charged round trip. Drive time rates are established by the Internal Revenue Service.

Payment terms are typically Net 30 Days, in arrears for services rendered or deliverables based. Upfront payments are allowed in limited situations. Reimbursement for travel and expenses are to be in accordance with the County's expense reimbursement policy (Administrative Manual).